	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket: 2003P18356US01	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the	Attorney Docket: 2003P18356US01
Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Siemens Technology-To-Business Center, LLC	Name: <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
Execution Date(s): February 27, 2008	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Munich State:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>D-80333</u>
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	9.1
☐ Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,119,687, Issued Oct. 10, 2006
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	•
Additional numbers attached?	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None Required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None Required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None Required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 9. Signature: Rosa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0883 650 694 5740 Siemens Medical 01:03:09 p.m. 04-01-2008 2 /2

THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Siemens Technology-To-Business Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having offices at 1995 University Avenue, Suite 375, Berkeley, California 94704 and Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation ("Assignee") acting through its Industry sector (Automation & Drives division) having offices at Berlin and Munich, Germany, enter into this Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the October I, 2003 Consulting Services Agreement between Assignee and Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's existing right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued or reexamined thereon in the United States of America or in any foreign countries, the renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all claims for and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving, all rights of recovery and of legal action of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents:

- 1) US non-provisional patent application no. 10/869,177 entitled "System for Tracking Object Locations Using Self-Tracking Tags" filed on June 15, 2004 (Attorney Docket No. 2003P18356US01); and
- 2) PCT application no. PCT/US04/35080 entitled "System for Tracking Object Locations Using Self-Tracking Tags" having an international filing date of October 25, 2004 (Attorney Docket No. 2003P18356WO).

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment and has fully prosecuted and maintained the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

By: Stefan Heuser
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

county of Alameds

On this Hay of Recrusty 200 &, before me, Margrett Materia, personally appeared Stefan Heuser, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/01/2008

MARGREY MATERIA
Commission # 1556730
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Explass Mar 4, 2009